Assembly Instruction

trf

Assembled by
Two Adults




—

Component
(nbergtgér) Part Design Quantity
@ Top Board X1
@ Layer Board X2
@ Upper Layer Board % X1
@ Back Board / X3
Side Board > X
(5 1
@ Side Frame @ X2
@ Connecting Tube / X2
Bracket @ X4




Component

(nb%tgér) Part Design Quantity
@ Left Upper Side Frame % X1
: . X1
@ Right Upper Side Frame %
@ Back Bracket / X1
@ Upper Connecting Tube / X1
@ Connecting Tube / 9




e —

Component
L
(nuent1t§ér) Part Design Quantity
@ Screw M4*10mm " X2
Screw M5*35mm X31
»
@ Screw M5*25mm X4
\\\\\\
@ Screw M6*28mm @\\\\\\\\ X14
W
o
@ Screw M6*35mm @\\\\\\ X6
® o ® @
@ Leveling feet
X4
@ Power outlet X1




e —

Component
(nbergtgér) Part Design Quantity
X
@ Hook 1
Furniture tipping

@ restraint kit X2

@ S4 Allen Wrench X1
(for tightening screws)

@ S3 Allen Wrench X1
(for tightening screws)

@ Large open end wrench X1

(for tightening casters)




—

ATTENTION

1.Before starting the installation, please check carefully and take the correct parts to avoid
the wrong assembly.

2.We recommend to only tighten screws to two-thirds at the beginning. After all steps are
finished and the position is adjusted well, screws can be fully tightened.

&
o

@)




e —

Self equipped tools:
4 A

Phillips Screwdriver Slotted Screwdriver Electric Drill
(Not included) (Not included) (Not included)

- )




@\“““\

N
ote
T
ub
thar? @ |
’[ubeS Jgnge
L r






Step 3

x 8

X 4

10



B Note: Tube @3 is for supporting
the middle shelf board.

11



f

X
| 7
X
6

) ; \
‘ y—
\.uws

7
/4
/
d /
/
4

12



13



14






Ve
%\ 2 \\ \\
=N/ )/ ANV AN/

@Mﬁ




a1 C K
& A
X 1 X 2

When installing part 11, screw in one-third
of the way without tightening it, then tighten
the screw at the other end, and finally
tighten the screw at the front.

7

%&

N/
/ \\\)/

/i
\/

/AN

7

17



m
© AR
/- ./.<J//.h5w nlﬂ,ﬂé/l \7ara
4\ N\ // /

b/
/— A

18



<
-/ /7

VAR /A

2 Vay %%%\; 7A
yi /A/ -
vV/_—
| \
A \




A0\ \DZA7A\
VA N\ /M\\\ //////

/v
( /

20

/ ~

/N
~ >/ \ / \







